Minister: Arts

Question Senator

No.

79
451
568
964

1032
1105
1951

1952
2403
2510
2669
2691
2713
2752
2820

2821

2834
2890
2952
3057

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Wong
Wong
Wong
Wong
Wong
Wong
Wong

Wong
Wong
McLucas
Wong
Wong
Wong
Wong
Wong

Wong

Wong
Wong
Wong
Wong

Date of
Question

17/12/2013
22/04/2014
24/04/2014
31/10/2014
03/11/2014
06/11/2014
20/03/2015

20/03/2015
27/05/2015
31/07/2015
01/12/2015
01/12/2015
01/12/2015
01/12/2015
16/12/2015

16/12/2015

16/12/2015
16/12/2015
19/02/2016
04/04/2016

Subject

National Museum of Australia—Loan scheme—Parliamentary offices

Departmental travel costs—Canberra to Perth—March/April 2014

Mr Nick Di Girolamo—Australian Water Holdings—Gifts

Administration—Discretionary grant programs—Funding

Administration—Heads of portfolio departments and agencies—Appointment details
Administration—Signage—Cost

Administration—Answer to Question on notice no. 964—ANZAC Centenary Arts and Culture
Fund

Administration—Answer to Question on notice no. 964—Indigenous programs

Climate change—Impact on portfolio responsibilities

Administration—Disability Employment Champion

Administration—Information and advertising campaigns—Details and spending
Administration—Advertising and communications—Contracted companies
Administration—Advertising and communications—Funding

Ministerial staff—Mr Alastair Furnival—Communication with Minister and department
2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Communications and the Arts
portfolio—Affected cultural and collecting institutions

2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Funding for two major film projects
—Commonwealth land sales

2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Book Council of Australia
Administration—Freedom of Information requests—Notification within statutory deadline
Australian Government Charging Framework—Cost-recovery activities

Income tax—Reduction in Commonwealth income tax—Collection of tax by state governments

Date

Reply
Received

21/03/2014
20/11/2014

LAPSED
16/12/2014
03/02/2015
12/01/2015
14/05/2015

16/04/2015
05/11/2015
10/09/2015
28/01/2016
28/01/2016
28/01/2016
28/01/2016
21/03/2016

28/01/2016

27/01/2016
25/02/2016
21/03/2016

LAPSED

Elapsed
Time
(days)

94
212
722

46

92

67

55

27
162
41
58
58
58
58
96

43
42
71

31
11

10



