Minister: Arts					
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Elapsed Time (days)
79	Wong	17/12/2013	National Museum of Australia—Loan scheme—Parliamentary offices	21/03/2014	94
451	Wong	22/04/2014	Departmental travel costs—Canberra to Perth—March/April 2014	20/11/2014	212
568	Wong	24/04/2014	Mr Nick Di Girolamo—Australian Water Holdings—Gifts	LAPSED	722
964	Wong	31/10/2014	Administration—Discretionary grant programs—Funding	16/12/2014	46
1032	Wong	03/11/2014	Administration—Heads of portfolio departments and agencies—Appointment details	03/02/2015	92
1105	Wong	06/11/2014	Administration—Signage—Cost	12/01/2015	67
1951	Wong	20/03/2015	Administration—Answer to Question on notice no. 964—ANZAC Centenary Arts and Culture Fund	14/05/2015	55
1952	Wong	20/03/2015	Administration—Answer to Question on notice no. 964—Indigenous programs	16/04/2015	27
2403	Wong	27/05/2015	Climate change—Impact on portfolio responsibilities	05/11/2015	162
2510	McLucas	31/07/2015	Administration—Disability Employment Champion	10/09/2015	41
2669	Wong	01/12/2015	Administration—Information and advertising campaigns—Details and spending	28/01/2016	58
2691	Wong	01/12/2015	Administration—Advertising and communications—Contracted companies	28/01/2016	58
2713	Wong	01/12/2015	Administration—Advertising and communications—Funding	28/01/2016	58
2752	Wong	01/12/2015	Ministerial staff—Mr Alastair Furnival—Communication with Minister and department	28/01/2016	58
2820	Wong	16/12/2015	2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Communications and the Arts portfolio—Affected cultural and collecting institutions	21/03/2016	96
2821	Wong	16/12/2015	2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Funding for two major film projects —Commonwealth land sales	28/01/2016	43
2834	Wong	16/12/2015	2015-16 Mid-Year Economic and Fiscal Outlook measure—Book Council of Australia	27/01/2016	42
2890	Wong	16/12/2015	Administration—Freedom of Information requests—Notification within statutory deadline	25/02/2016	71
2952	Wong	19/02/2016	Australian Government Charging Framework—Cost-recovery activities	21/03/2016	31
3057	Wong	04/04/2016	Income tax—Reduction in Commonwealth income tax—Collection of tax by state governments	LAPSED	11

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 10